
 1 

 

 

Amendment to Agreement for Consultant Services  

Major Mackenzie Drive Road Improvements 

Jane Street to Keele Street, City of Vaughan 

 
On February 27, 2020 Regional Council made the following decision:  

1. Council approve an amendment to the agreement between the Region and HDR 

Corporation for engineering consultant services for improvements to Major Mackenzie 

Drive (Y.R. 25) from Jane Street (Y.R. 55) to Keele Street (Y.R. 6) to increase the 

contract price from $1,259,338.00 to $1,956,780.00, excluding HST.  

2. Council approve an increase in total 2020 budgeted expenditures of $697,442 and an 

increase in 2020 project Capital Spending Authority of $697,442 for engineering 

consultant services for Major Mackenzie Drive improvements, from Jane Street to 

Keele Street. The increase in 2020 project Capital Spending Authority would be offset 

from within the 2020 Capital Spending Authority for Transportation Services. 

 


	committee
	title

